Binning & LaBeLing
Copyright © 2011-2016 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and XLamp® are
registered trademarks and the Cree logo is a trademark of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty
or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com.
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300

defined by their order codes. A full explanation of the order
codes for XLamp XB family LeDs, as well as a list of standard
order codes, is provided in this document.
Copyright © 2011-2016 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and XLamp® are registered trademarks and the Cree logo is a trademark of
Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com.
2
XLamp® XB famiLy LED Binning & LaBELing
BIn anD orDEr CoDE FormaTs
Bin codes and order codes for XB-D LEDs are configured in the following manner:
order Code Bin Code
SSSCCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNVRFGG
Luminous Flux
Voltage specification
Internal code
Color
    AWT = White
    ROY = Royal Blue
    BLU = Blue
    GRN = Green
    AMB = Amber
    RDO = Red-Orange
    RED = Red
Series
    XBD = XB-D
Configuration
    B = Voltage class
    D = Reel size
Color specification
    0 = No CRI minimum
    B = 70 CRI minimum
    L = Standard CRI
    H = 80 CRI minimum
    P = 85 CRI minimum
    U = 90 CRI minimum
Chromaticity kit or dominant
wavelength
SSSCCC-B-WWW-FFF-VR-AAAA
Internal code
Voltage performance group
Chromaticity bin or dominant
wavelength
Color
  AWT = White
  ROY = Royal Blue
  BLU = Blue
  GRN = Green
  AMB = Amber
  RDO = Red-Orange
  RED = Red
Series
  XBD = XB-D
Voltage class
Luminous or radiant flux group
Color specification
  0 = No CRI minimum
  B = 70 CRI minimum
  L = Standard CRI
  H = 80 CRI minimum
  P = 85 CRI minimum
  U = 90 CRI minimum
Example Order Code: XBDAWT-00-0000-0000HAE7 Example Bin Code: XBDAWT-0-7A3-Q20-0H-0001
bin and order code headings,
diagrams & examples are in a
table
Copyright © 2011-2016 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and XLamp® are registered trademarks and the Cree logo is a trademark of
Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com.
3
XLamp® XB famiLy LED Binning & LaBELing
BIn anD orDEr CoDE FormaTs - ConTInuED
Bin codes and order codes for XB-H LEDs are configured in the following manner:
order Code Bin Code
SSSCCC-BD-HHHH-NNNGFFWWW
Series
  XBH = XB-H
Internal code
Luminous flux group

* Cree XLamp XB Family LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher
than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin
restrictions specified by the order code.
The following tables of order codes list flux minimums and chromaticity regions for the various categories of XLamp XB family LEDs. For
other flux and chromaticity combinations, contact Cree or an authorized distributor.
sTanDarD orDEr CoDEs anD BIns (XB-D ansI CooL WhITE, TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp XB-D LED standard Kit Codes - White
Chromaticity
minimum
Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 ma*
order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) no CrI minimum 70 CrI minimum 80 CRI Mimimum
ANSI Cool White (5000 K – 8300 K)
51 6200 K
r3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000F51 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BF51
r2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000e51 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000Be51
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000D51 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BD51 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HD51
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HC51
53 6000 K
r3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000F53 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BF53
r2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000e53 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000Be53
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000D53 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BD53 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HD53
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HC53
50 6200 K
r3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000F50 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BF50
r2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000e50 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000Be50
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000D50 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BD50 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HD50
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HC50
e1 6500 K
r3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000Fe1
r2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000ee1 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000Bee1
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000De1 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BDe1 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HDe1
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCe1
e2 5700 K
r3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000Fe2
r2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000ee2 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000Bee2
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000De2 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BDe2 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HDe2
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCe2
Copyright © 2011-2016 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and XLamp® are registered trademarks and the Cree logo is a trademark of
Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com.
16
XLamp® XB famiLy LED Binning & LaBELing
* Cree XLamp XB Family LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher
than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin
restrictions specified by the order code.
sTanDarD orDEr CoDEs anD BIns (XB-D nEuTraL WhITE, TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp XB-D LED standard Kit Codes - White
Chromaticity
minimum
Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 ma*
order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) no CrI minimum 70 CrI minimum standard CrI 80 CRI Minimum
ANSI Neutral White (3700 K – 5000 K)
e3 5000 K
r2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000ee3 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000Bee3 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000Lee3
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000De3 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BDe3 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDe3 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HDe3
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000Ce3 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BCe3 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCe3 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCe3
F4 4750 K
r2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000eF4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BeF4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LeF4
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000DF4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BDF4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDF4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HDF4
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000CF4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BCF4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCF4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCF4
e4 4500 K
r2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000ee4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000Bee4
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000De4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BDe4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDe4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HDe4
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000Ce4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BCe4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCe4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCe4
F5 4250 K
r2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000eF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BeF5
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000DF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BDF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HDF5
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000CF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BCF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCF5
Q3 93.9 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000BF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BBF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LBF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HBF5
e5 4000 K
r2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000ee5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000Bee5
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000De5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BDe5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDe5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HDe5
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000Ce5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BCe5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCe5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCe5

* Cree XLamp XB Family LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher
than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin
restrictions specified by the order code.
Copyright © 2011-2016 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and XLamp® are registered trademarks and the Cree logo is a trademark of
Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com.
20
XLamp® XB famiLy LED Binning & LaBELing
XLamp XB-D LED standard Kit Codes - Blue
Blue
 minimum
Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 ma* order Codes
Kit Dominant
Wavelengh (nm) Code Flux (lm)
01 465 - 485
M2 39.8 XBDBLU-00-0000-000000201
K3 35.2 XBDBLU-00-0000-000000Z01
K2 30.6 XBDBLU-00-0000-000000Y01
02 465 - 480
M2 39.8 XBDBLU-00-0000-000000202
K3 35.2 XBDBLU-00-0000-000000Z02
K2 30.6 XBDBLU-00-0000-000000Y02
05 470 - 480
M2 39.8 XBDBLU-00-0000-000000205
K3 35.2 XBDBLU-00-0000-000000Z05
K2 30.6 XBDBLU-00-0000-000000Y05
XLamp XB-D LED standard Kit Codes - Green
Green
 minimum
Luminous Flux

* Cree XLamp XB Family LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher
than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin
restrictions specified by the order code.
Copyright © 2011-2016 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and XLamp® are registered trademarks and the Cree logo is a trademark of
Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com.
21
XLamp® XB famiLy LED Binning & LaBELing
XLamp XB-D LED standard Kit Codes - amber
amber
 minimum
Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 ma* order Codes
Kit Dominant
Wavelengh (nm) Code Flux (lm)
01 585 - 595
P3 73.9 XBDAMB-00-0000-000000801
P2 67.2 XBDAMB-00-0000-000000701
N4 62 XBDAMB-00-0000-000000601
N3 56.8 XBDAMB-00-0000-000000501
03 590 - 595
P3 73.9 XBDAMB-00-0000-000000803
P2 67.2 XBDAMB-00-0000-000000703
N4 62 XBDAMB-00-0000-000000603
N3 56.8 XBDAMB-00-0000-000000503
XLamp XB-D LED standard Kit Codes - red-orange
red-orange
 minimum
Luminous Flux

* Cree XLamp XB Family LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher
than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin
restrictions specified by the order code.
Copyright © 2011-2016 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and XLamp® are registered trademarks and the Cree logo is a trademark of
Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com.
23
XLamp® XB famiLy LED Binning & LaBELing
* Cree XLamp XB Family LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher
than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin
restrictions specified by the order code.
sTanDarD orDEr CoDEs anD BIns (XB-h ansI CooL WhITE, TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp XB-h LED standard Kit Codes - White
Chromaticity minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 700 ma* order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) standard CrI
ANSI Cool White (5000 K – 8300 K)
51 6000 K
T6 280 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT6051
T5 260 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT5051
T4 240 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT4051
T3 220 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT3051
53 5700 K
T6 280 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT6053
T5 260 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT5053
T4 240 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT4053
T3 220 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT3053
50 6000 K
T6 280 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT6050
T5 260 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT5050
T4 240 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT4050
T3 220 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT3050
e1 6500 K
T6 280 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT60e1
T5 260 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT50e1
T4 240 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT40e1
T3 220 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT30e1
e2 5700 K
T6 280 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT60e2
T5 260 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT50e2
T4 240 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT40e2
T3 220 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT30e2
Copyright © 2011-2016 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and XLamp® are registered trademarks and the Cree logo is a trademark of
Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com.
24
XLamp® XB famiLy LED Binning & LaBELing
* Cree XLamp XB Family LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher
than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin
restrictions specified by the order code.
sTanDarD orDEr CoDEs anD BIns (XB-h nEuTraL WhITE, TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp XB-h LED standard Kit Codes - White
Chromaticity
minimum
Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 700 ma*
order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) no CrI minimum standard CrI 80 CRI Minimum
ANSI Neutral White (3700 K – 5000 K)
e3 5000 K
T6 280 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T60e3 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT60e3
T5 260 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T50e3 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT50e3
T4 240 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T40e3 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT40e3
T3 220 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T30e3 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT30e3
F4 4750 K
T6 280 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T60F4
T5 260 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T50F4 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT50F4
T4 240 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T40F4 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT40F4
T3 220 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T30F4 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT30F4
e4 4500 K
T6 280 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T60e4
T5 260 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T50e4 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT50e4
T4 240 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T40e4 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT40e4
T3 220 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T30e4 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT30e4
F5 4300 K
T6 280 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T60F5
T5 260 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T50F5 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT50F5
T4 240 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T40F5 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT40F5
T3 220 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T30F5 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT30F5
e5 4000 K
T6 280 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T60e5
T5 260 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T50e5 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT50e5
T4 240 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T40e5 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT40e5 XBHAWT-00-0000-000HT40e5
T3 220 XBHAWT-00-0000-0000T30e5 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT30e5 XBHAWT-00-0000-000HT30e5
Z5 4000 K
T4 240 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT40Z5 XBHAWT-00-0000-000HT40Z5
T3 220 XBHAWT-00-0000-000LT30Z5 XBHAWT-00-0000-000HT30Z5
Copyright © 2011-2016 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and XLamp® are registered trademarks and the Cree logo is a trademark of
Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com.
25
XLamp® XB famiLy LED Binning & LaBELing